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as of Sep 21, 2023

Game Records
Overall Conference Home Away Neutral
15 - 13 8 - 10 6 - 6 6 - 6 3 - 1

Team Box Score
Attack Set Serve Dig Blocking

## Player SP K K/S E TA PCT A A/S SA SE SA/S RE DIG DIG/S BS BA TOT/S BLK/S BE BHE PTS
2 Gunter, Lilly 107 1 0.01 2 8 -.125 104 0.97 16 28 0.15 20 453 4.23 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 17.0
3 Jeffcoat, Lacey 95 2 0.02 0 5 .400 16 0.17 11 13 0.12 12 154 1.62 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 13.0
4 Cromartie, Shania 91 250 2.75 102 751 .197 15 0.16 8 9 0.09 27 183 2.01 3 20 23 0.25 2 1 271.0
6 Petties, Sania 95 162 1.71 48 391 .292 12 0.13 12 28 0.13 0 72 0.76 6 51 57 0.60 4 0 205.5
7 Walk, Rebecca 39 54 1.38 32 129 .171 2 0.05 1 1 0.03 0 13 0.33 5 19 24 0.62 0 0 69.5
8 Waden, Gabby 108 408 3.78 141 941 .284 6 0.06 7 17 0.06 0 146 1.35 4 66 70 0.65 7 0 452.0

10 McBride, Francesca 32 24 0.75 9 78 .192 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 10 0.31 0 9 9 0.28 2 0 28.5
11 McCarter , Georgia Anne 4 0 0.00 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 1 0.00 0 1 0.25 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.0
12 Coulter, Gabby 108 57 0.53 9 120 .400 976 9.04 19 34 0.18 0 300 2.78 3 18 21 0.19 1 4 88.0
13 Robinson, Deja 101 150 1.49 51 345 .287 4 0.04 0 1 0.00 0 16 0.16 16 82 98 0.97 2 0 207.0
14 Walters, Burgundy 3 1 0.33 2 5 -.200 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 1 0.33 1 0 1 0.33 0 0 2.0
15 Fitzgerald, Avery 2 0 0.00 3 5 -.600 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.0
16 Agee, Sophie 31 38 1.23 38 163 .000 2 0.06 0 0 0.00 2 13 0.42 1 8 9 0.29 0 0 43.0
18 Myrick, Lauren 108 272 2.52 122 900 .167 23 0.21 20 56 0.19 37 261 2.42 7 15 22 0.20 3 1 306.5
19 Oerther, Emily 38 0 0.00 1 6 -.167 115 3.03 3 1 0.08 0 46 1.21 0 2 2 0.05 0 2 4.0
21 Culumovic, Katie 29 1 0.03 0 5 .200 50 1.72 2 7 0.07 0 38 1.31 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 3.0
MISSISSIPPI ST. 108 1420 13.15 560 3852 .223 1325 12.27 99 196 0.92 136 1707 15.81 46 290 191 1.77 21 9 1,710.0
Opponents 108 1343 12.44 520 3842 .214 1274 11.80 135 244 1.25 99 1620 15.00 59 344 231 2.14 51 14 1,709.0

Team statistics
MSU OPP

ATTACK
Kills 1420 1343
Errors 560 520
Total Attacks 3852 3842
Attack Pct .223 .214
Kills/Set 13.15 12.44

SET
Assists 1325 1274
Attempts 3897 3864
Assist Pct .340 .330
Assists/Set 12.27 11.80

SERVE
Aces 99 135
Errors 196 244
Attempts 2342 2286
Serve Pct .916 .893
Aces/Set 0.92 1.25

SERVE RECEPTIONS
Errors 136 99
Errors/Set 1.26 0.92
Attempts 2042 2146
Reception Pct .933 1.000

DEFENSE
Digs 1707 1620
Digs/Set 15.81 15.00

BLOCKING
Block solo 46 59
Block Assist 290 344
Total Blocks 191 231
Blocks/Set 1.77 2.14
Block Errors 21 51
Ball handling errors 9 14

ATTENDANCE
Total 7964 13133
Dates/Avg Per Date 12/664 12/1094
Neutral Site #/Avg 4/201 -
Current win streak 0 -
Home win streak 0 -

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Score-by-set Att.
08/26/2022 vs Milwaukee W 3-0 25-16,25-15,25-14 73
08/27/2022 at Notre Dame W 3-0 25-19,25-16,25-18 467
09/02/2022 at Lipscomb W 3-0 25-16,25-21,25-21 629
09/03/2022 vs Oklahoma W 3-2 20-25,21-25,27-25,27-25,15-3 318
09/03/2022 vs Ball St. W 3-0 30-28,25-16,25-18 318
09/08/2022 Kennesaw St. W 3-0 25-17,25-15,25-19 645
09/09/2022 Houston L 2-3 25-17,25-22,22-25,19-25,10-15 667
09/10/2022 South Alabama W 3-0 25-19,25-14,25-23 674
09/15/2022 vs Bowling Green L 2-3 24-26,23-25,26-24,25-16,8-15 94
09/16/2022 at Michigan L 1-3 16-25,8-25,25-22,16-25 2043

* 09/21/2022 Georgia W 3-1 25-14,20-25,25-15,25-15 735
* 09/28/2022 at Auburn L 2-3 25-19,18-25,25-23,16-25,7-15 1156
* 10/01/2022 Arkansas W 3-0 25-19,25-21,25-17 568
* 10/02/2022 Arkansas L 2-3 25-15,19-25,18-25,25-23,8-15 741
* 10/07/2022 at Texas A&M W 3-0 31-29,25-18,25-22 1500
* 10/08/2022 at Texas A&M W 3-1 27-29,30-28,25-18,25-23 1644
* 10/14/2022 Florida L 0-3 18-25,22-25,19-25 445
* 10/15/2022 Florida L 0-3 19-25,19-25,22-25 503
* 10/19/2022 at South Carolina L 2-3 21-25,18-25,25-22,25-16,12-15 1074
* 10/26/2022 Ole Miss L 1-3 26-24,18-25,18-25,23-25 1068
* 10/29/2022 at LSU L 2-3 25-20,20-25,13-25,25-21,10-15 1002
* 10/30/2022 at LSU W 3-2 26-24,16-25,16-25,25-21,16-14 882
* 11/05/2022 at Alabama W 3-0 26-24,25-21,25-11 837
* 11/11/2022 Kentucky L 1-3 25-23,21-25,20-25,15-25 1010
* 11/19/2022 at Tennessee L 0-3 10-25,14-25,17-25 1017
* 11/20/2022 at Tennessee L 2-3 25-23,17-25,19-25,25-23,14-16 882
* 11/25/2022 Missouri W 3-1 25-22,19-25,25-21,25-19 463
* 11/26/2022 Missouri W 3-0 25-16,25-14,25-20 445
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Game Records
Overall Conference Home Away Neutral
15 - 13 8 - 10 6 - 6 6 - 6 3 - 1

Overall
Attack Set

## Player SP K K/S E TA PCT A A/S PTS/S
8 Waden, Gabby 108 408 3.78 141 941 .284 6 0.06 4.19
18 Myrick, Lauren 108 272 2.52 122 900 .167 23 0.21 2.84
4 Cromartie, Shania 91 250 2.75 102 751 .197 15 0.16 2.98
6 Petties, Sania 95 162 1.71 48 391 .292 12 0.13 2.16
13 Robinson, Deja 101 150 1.49 51 345 .287 4 0.04 2.05
12 Coulter, Gabby 108 57 0.53 9 120 .400 976 9.04 0.81
7 Walk, Rebecca 39 54 1.38 32 129 .171 2 0.05 1.78
16 Agee, Sophie 31 38 1.23 38 163 .000 2 0.06 1.39
10 McBride, Francesca 32 24 0.75 9 78 .192 0 0.00 0.89
3 Jeffcoat, Lacey 95 2 0.02 0 5 .400 16 0.17 0.14
14 Walters, Burgundy 3 1 0.33 2 5 -.200 0 0.00 0.67
21 Culumovic, Katie 29 1 0.03 0 5 .200 50 1.72 0.10
2 Gunter, Lilly 107 1 0.01 2 8 -.125 104 0.97 0.16
11 McCarter , Georgia Anne 4 0 0.00 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0.00
19 Oerther, Emily 38 0 0.00 1 6 -.167 115 3.03 0.11
15 Fitzgerald, Avery 2 0 0.00 3 5 -.600 0 0.00 0.00
Total 108 1420 13.15 560 3852 .223 1325 12.27 15.83
Opponents 108 1343 12.44 520 3842 .214 1274 11.80 15.82

Conference
Attack Set

SP K K/S E TA PCT A A/S PTS/S
71 267 3.76 96 637 .268 5 0.07 4.18
71 151 2.13 72 555 .142 17 0.24 2.39
58 168 2.90 70 515 .190 7 0.12 3.09
68 110 1.62 36 289 .256 10 0.15 2.01
70 100 1.43 41 249 .237 3 0.04 1.98
71 41 0.58 2 80 .488 602 8.48 0.87
16 11 0.69 15 40 -.100 0 0.00 0.97
24 33 1.38 27 125 .048 1 0.04 1.58
22 16 0.73 6 60 .167 0 0.00 0.86
62 1 0.02 0 4 .250 13 0.21 0.11
2 1 0.50 1 4 .000 0 0.00 0.50

19 1 0.05 0 5 .200 38 2.00 0.11
70 1 0.01 1 7 .000 57 0.81 0.13
4 0 0.00 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0.00

27 0 0.00 0 4 .000 84 3.11 0.09
2 0 0.00 3 5 -.600 0 0.00 0.00

71 901 12.69 370 2579 .206 837 11.79 15.17
71 942 13.27 345 2598 .230 900 12.68 16.69

Serve Dig Blocking
Player SA SA/S SE RE DIG DIG/S BS BA TOTAL B/S
Waden, Gabby 7 0.06 17 0 146 1.35 4 66 70 0.65
Myrick, Lauren 20 0.19 56 37 261 2.42 7 15 22 0.20
Cromartie, Shania 8 0.09 9 27 183 2.01 3 20 23 0.25
Petties, Sania 12 0.13 28 0 72 0.76 6 51 57 0.60
Robinson, Deja 0 0.00 1 0 16 0.16 16 82 98 0.97
Coulter, Gabby 19 0.18 34 0 300 2.78 3 18 21 0.19
Walk, Rebecca 1 0.03 1 0 13 0.33 5 19 24 0.62
Agee, Sophie 0 0.00 0 2 13 0.42 1 8 9 0.29
McBride, Francesca 0 0.00 0 0 10 0.31 0 9 9 0.28
Jeffcoat, Lacey 11 0.12 13 12 154 1.62 0 0 0 0.00
Walters, Burgundy 0 0.00 0 0 1 0.33 1 0 1 0.33
Culumovic, Katie 2 0.07 7 0 38 1.31 0 0 0 0.00
Gunter, Lilly 16 0.15 28 20 453 4.23 0 0 0 0.00
McCarter , Georgia Anne 0 0.00 1 0 1 0.25 0 0 0 0.00
Oerther, Emily 3 0.08 1 0 46 1.21 0 2 2 0.05
Fitzgerald, Avery 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00
TEAM - - - 38 - - - - - -
Total 99 0.92 196 136 1707 15.81 46 290 191.0 1.77
Opponents 135 1.25 244 99 1620 15.00 59 344 231.0 2.14

Serve Dig Blocking
SA SA/S SE RE DIG DIG/S BS BA TOTAL B/S

6 0.08 8 0 81 1.14 3 42 45 0.63
10 0.14 28 23 181 2.55 5 8 13 0.18

5 0.09 8 7 122 2.10 2 8 10 0.17
7 0.10 20 0 51 0.75 3 34 37 0.54
0 0.00 1 0 7 0.10 12 53 65 0.93

13 0.18 20 0 198 2.79 2 11 13 0.18
0 0.00 1 0 9 0.56 1 7 8 0.50
0 0.00 0 2 11 0.46 1 8 9 0.38
0 0.00 0 0 5 0.23 0 6 6 0.27
6 0.10 9 8 91 1.47 0 0 0 0.00
0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00
1 0.05 6 0 26 1.37 0 0 0 0.00
8 0.11 18 16 300 4.29 0 0 0 0.00
0 0.00 1 0 1 0.25 0 0 0 0.00
2 0.07 1 0 35 1.30 0 1 1 0.04
0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00
- - - 31 - - - - -

58 0.82 121 87 1118 15.75 29 178 118.0 1.66
86 1.21 164 58 1136 16.00 39 236 157.0 2.21
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